

OFFICEOFTHEREGISTRAR::DIBRUGARHUNIVERSITY::DIBRUGARHNo. DU/EST-B/III/SC/556/1996/1053Date: -06/ 12 /2017

Advertisement No. : DU/EST-B.7/2017

Applications in the prescribed format are invited from the intending qualified and competent candidates for a post of Laboratory Helper (Physics) on Daily Wage Basis in the Dibrugarh University Institute of Engineering and Technology, which shall have to reach the undersigned on or before <u>22/12/2017</u>.

<u>Name of the post: - Laboratory Helper (Physics) on Daily Wage Basis ,</u> <u>01(one) post</u>

- Minimum Qualification: H.S. Passed in Science Stream.
- Preference will be given to the candidates having Physics as one of the Subject.
- Salary: Daily wage basis @Rs.200/-(Rupees Two Hundred)only per day.

The prescribed form for the above post can be downloaded from the Dibrugarh University website <u>www.dibru.ac.in</u>. The application form must be submitted to the **Sr. Assistant Registrar**(Admn), D.U. along with all the necessary documents and Money Receipt/Demand Draft of *Rs.100/-(Rupees One Hundred Only* drawn in favour of the *Registrar, Dibrugarh University payable at Punjab National Bank, Dibrugarh University Branch,(Code 994000)Dibrugarh.* N.B.

- No TA/DA will be admissible for appearing in the interview.
- 1. The appointment will be purely on temporary basis and terminable at any time without assigning any reason thereof.
- 2. Age of the candidate should not be below 18 years and should not exceed 38 years on 01.01.2017.Relaxation of upper limit of age will be as per Government Rules.

Sd/-Registrar Dibrugarh University Date: 06/12/2017

Memo No. DU/EST-B/III/SC/556/1996/1054-63 Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 2. The Director, DUIET, Dibrugarh University for information.
- 3. The Deputy Registrar (Admn) /Assistant Registrar (F & A)/ Sr. Assistant Registrar (Admn), Dibrugarh University, for information.
- 4. The Advertising Manager, The Assam Tribune with a request to publish the advertisement in their daily newspaper on 07/12/2017
- 5. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University, to upload the advertisement in the D.U. website.
- 6. Notice Board of the University.
- 7. Office File.

Sd/-Registrar Dibrugarh University